PS Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  10/05/2011 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Inductance and Current Ranges
Performance Characteristics
How to Order
PS Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  10/05/2011 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
0.260 0.175 0.115 0.170 0.050 0.040 0.140 0.055 0.160 inches
6.60 4.45 2.92 4.32 1.27 1.02 3.56 1.40 4.06 mm
0.510 0.370 0.205 0.300 0.100 0.100 0.110 0.115 0.290 inches
12.95 9.40 5.21 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37 mm
0.730 0.600 0.300 0.500 0.100 0.100 0.110 0.115 0.490 inches
18.54 15.24 7.62 12.70 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 12.45 mm
I JA
max.
B
max.
C
max.
PS5022
Type / Code Unit
PS1608
PS3316
D E F H
L
(μH) L Q
1R0 1 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.040 250 30 3.00
1R5 1.5 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.045 125 30 2.30
2R2 2.2 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.050 120 40 1.80
3R3 3.3 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.055 120 40 1.60
4R7 4.7 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.060 105 40 1.40
6R8 6.8 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.065 50 40 1.20
100 10 M 100KHz, 0.1V 200KHz, 0.1V 0.075 38 40 1.00
150 15 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.090 33 40 0.80
220 22 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.11 25 40 0.70
330 33 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.19 20 40 0.60
470 47 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.23 20 40 0.50
680 68 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.29 15 40 0.40
101 100 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.48 10 40 0.30
151 150 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.59 9 40 0.26
221 220 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 0.90 6 40 0.22
331 330 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 1.40 5 40 0.20
471 470 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 1.80 4 40 0.19
681 680 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 2.20 3 40 0.18
102 1000 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 3.40 2 40 0.15
152 1500 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 4.20 2 50 0.12
222 2200 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 8.50 2 50 0.10
332 3300 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 11.0 1 50 0.08
472 4700 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 13.9 1 50 0.06
682 6800 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 25.0 1 50 0.04
103 10000 M 100KHz, 0.1V 100KHz, 0.1V 32.8 0.8 50 0.02
Type / Code Tolerance
Test Condition
Q min.DCR (Ω)
max
SRF ref
(MHz)
Irms (A)
max.
Mechanical Specifications
Electrical Specifications – PS1608
PS Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions